
CAR WASH 2017  
 
SCHEDULE 
 
7:15AM - Wake/eat/pack sack lunch 
8:40AM - Butts In Seats (BIS) 
8:45AM - Depart for car wash sites 
9:00AM - Car Wash! 
3:45PM - Bus pick ups from car wash begin 
4:15PM - EPL. Laundry goes WITH YOU on the bus. 
5:40PM - Butts In Seats (BIS) 
5:45PM - Depart for laundry 
9:00PM - Pick up from laundry - go to Walmart 
10:25PM - Butts In Seats (BIS) 
10:30PM - Buses depart for Central DeWitt High School 
12:01AM - Arrive in DeWitt 
12:45AM - Lights Out! 
 
 
NOTES 
 

● Remember: you are a representative of this drum corps, this organization, the city of Dubuque, and all 
of drum corps. Act appropriately.  

● DRINK WATER. You should still be drinking about as much water as you would if you were rehearsing.  
● Work with Colt Cadets kids and engage them - they look up to you! 
● The equipment truck WILL NOT be going to Jefferson with us. If you need equipment for practicing 

during laundry, take that on the bus with you when we leave Independence. 
 
 
LAUNDRY LOCATIONS 

● Bus #1 - Giant Wash, 1887 Elm Street, Dubuque, IA 52001 
● Bus #2 - Laundry Max, 1650 University Avenue, Dubuque, IA 52001 
● Bus #3 - Courtesy Cleaners, 3398 Kennedy Circle, Dubuque, IA 52002 

 
 
HOUSING 
 

● Night of Friday, June 10th 
○ Thomas Jefferson Middle School 
○ 1105 Althauser St, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Night of Saturday, June 11th 
○ Central DeWitt High School 
○ 425 E 11th St, DeWitt, IA 52742 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 



BUS #1 - Mike Bus (844) 
 
McCann’s Auto - ​690 W Locust St, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Sara Rahimzadeh* 
● Kristen Evans 
● Marissa Kula 
● Anna Roberts 
● MK Campbell 
● Patty Averkamp 

 
Beecher’s Beverage - ​1691 Asbury Rd, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Eli Gregorich* 
● Justin Nowack 
● Paige Chang 
● Eli Goodson 
● Kevin Boyle 
● Carolyn Jackson 

 
Theisen’s - ​2900 Dodge St, Dubuque, IA 52003 

● Mackenzie Bailey* 
● Destiny Bruggeman 
● Emily Broghammer 
● Katelyn Gaul 
● Chloe Wood 
● Rebecca Aguilar 

 
Hampton Inn - ​3434 Dodge St, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Zach Adams* 
● Brian Comesana 
● Josh Roberts 
● Sawyer Kennedy 
● Chase Goerish 
● Joshua Moore 
● Foster Higginbotham 

 
AutoZone - ​75 John F Kennedy Rd, Dubuque, IA 52002 

● Jay Cunningham* 
● Elliott Humphrey 
● Curt Schwarzkopf 
● Joe Tarach 
● Austin Seybold 
● Frida Von Rossum 

 
 
 
 
 



Bus #2 - White Top Bus 
 

Big A Auto - ​2311 Central Ave, Dubuque, IA 52001 
● Andrew Creech* 
● Juan Suarez 
● Juan Vallejo 
● Jake Davis 
● Jake Prus 
● Mark Sommer 
● Chris Bittner 

 
Ender’s - ​2098 Central Ave, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Niko Walter* 
● Robbie Sholl 
● Nick Jeffrey 
● Heather Francis 
● Carlee McAfee 
● Abby Bower 

 
Kwik Stop - ​1210 E 16th St, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Jake Robinson* 
● Matt Blaser 
● Bryson Crum 
● Aaron Dorrance 
● Adriann Lefebvre 
● Zach Helms 

 
Spahn & Rose - ​250 Harrison St, Dubuque, IA 52003 

● Yu Hirono* 
● Caleb Gomes 
● Steph Krichena 
● Justin Sampson 
● Austin Collins 
● Leo Mankovich 
● Carter Schunk 

Oky Doky - ​250 W 1st St, Dubuque, IA 52001 
● Veronica Easton* 
● Jess Andrews 
● Evy Va​nkeirsbilck 
● Andrew Williams 
● Aidan Andreas 
● Liz Smolenski 

 
DK Auto - ​500 Locust St, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Alex Spenceri* 
● Lucas Baron 
● Elijah Elmshaueser 
● Reed Gordon 
● Harlan Pfohl 
● Caylan Laundrie  

 
 
Oky Doky - ​535 Hill St A, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Toni Markowicz* 
● Natalie Stemler 
● Savannah Plank 
● Anna Allen 
● Jacque Armstrong 
● David Kerns 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bus #3 - Black Top Bus 
 
Advance Auto​ ​- ​3190 Central Ave, Dubuque, IA 52001 

● Eric Medina* 
● Shane Roderick 
● Austen White 
● Harrison Hayes 
● Josh Bonnette 
● Michael Riley 

 
Kwik Stop - ​3340 John F Kennedy Rd, Dubuque, IA 52002 

● Meghen Nance* 
● Michael Kennedy 
● Sam Fenster 
● Jon Ballard 
● Kat Rech 
● Alex Gant 
● Sarah Foster 

 
Culver’s - ​4800 Asbury Rd, Dubuque, IA 52002 

● Darren Figgins* 
● Nick Krejci 
● Haley Schoenfelder 
● Wesley McGill 
● Katelyn La Manna 
● Addie Wilkerson 
● Kyle Keller 

 
Kwik Stop - ​4039 Pennsylvania Ave, Dubuque, IA 52002 

● Sam Mohler* 
● Andres Prieto 
● Gavin Roberts 
● Evan Yoder 
● Jimmy Torres 
● Alex Long 
● Dylan Gardner 

 
Pioneer’s Rest Stop - ​4900 Old Hwy Rd, Dubuque, IA 52002 

● Reagan Scherpe* 
● Emily Wilkinson 
● Kobe Wilson 
● Molly Murphy 
● Jack Erickson 
● Willow DeKruiff 

 
 
 



Van #1 - Spiderman 
 
Family Beer & Liquor - ​20200 US Rte 20 Frontage Rd, East Dubuque, IL 61025 

● Fred Tocco* 
● Jack Roberts 
● Stew LeVan 
● Brittani Berenz 
● Sam Van Dielen 
● Austin Shriver 
● Mason Ferrantelli 
● Will Shriver 

 

Van #2 - Captain America 
 
Kwik Stop - ​185 Peosta St, Peosta, IA 52068 

● Derek Sautter* 
● Joy Duarte 
● Jordan Avila 
● Rhema Baissa 
● Jeremy Steiner-Otoo 
● Lulu Chang 
● Maya Struhar 

 

Van #3 - Iron Man 
 
Casey’s - ​1072 Cedar Cross Rd, Dubuque, IA 52003 

● Zach Grimes* 
● Farah Benam 
● Halena King 
● Maia Walter 
● Emily Michaelc 
● Trey Litwiller 

 

Van #4 - Batman 
 
Kwik Stop - ​2320 Gateway Dr, Dubuque, IA 52003 

● Andrew Moss* 
● Patrick Jackson 
● Caleb Frazier 
● Dawsen Ragone 
● Wesley Sisk 
● Chase Miller 
● Ben Sawyer 


